

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

THURSDAY, THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE JUVVADI SRIDEVI

CRIMINAL REVISION CASE NO: 827 OF 2025

Between:

1. Udutha Keerthi Pawan,, S/o. Satyanarayana,
2. Udutha Lalitha,, W/o. Satyanarayana
3. Udutha Satyanarayana,, S/o. Mondaiah
4. Andhe Spandhana,, W/o Ravi,
5. Kodati Namani,, W/o. Vijay,
6. Andhe Ravikumar,, S/o. Sudhakar,
7. Kodati Vijay,, S/o. Veeraswamy,

...Petitioners/accused no.1 to 7

AND

1. Udutha Sarika @ Jakka Sarika, W/o. Udutha Keerthi Pawan, Occ. Private employee, R/o. H No. 3-221 ACC Sriramnagar, Mancherial

...Respondent/defacto complainant

2. The State of Telangana, Rep by Public Prosecutor, High Court at Hyderabad for the state of telangana .

...Respondent/Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI T S N MURTHY presented this Revision filed under Section 338 & 442 OF B.N.S.S., praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the Criminal Revision Case, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the Docket Order dated 08.08.2025 passed in CrI MP No. 196/2023 in CC No. 901 of 2023 on the file of court of the II Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class at Mancherial in the interest of justice

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI T S N MURTHY Advocate for the Petitioners and Public Prosecutor, for the Respondent No.2

directed issue of notice to the Respondent No.1 herein to show cause as to why his CRIMINAL REVISION CASE should not be admitted.

You viz:

Udutha Sarika @ Jakka Sarika, W/o. Udutha Keerthi Pawan, Occ. Private employee, R/o. H No. 3-221 ACC Sriramnagar, Mancheria

are directed to show cause on or before 21.01.2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRIMINAL REVISION CASE should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following:
ORDER:**

Notice to Respondent No.1.

Personal service is also permitted.

List on 21.01.2026.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- A. JAYASREE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Udutha Sarika @ Jakka Sarika, W/o. Udutha Keerthi Pawan, Occ. Private employee, R/o. H No. 3-221 ACC Sriramnagar, Mancheria (by SPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. T S N MURTHY Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor, High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad (OUT)
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

JS,J

DATED:11/12/2025

LIST ON 21.01.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRLRC.No.827 of 2025

